
 

 

PY 2021 – 2022 Awards and Scholarships Committee  
Meeting Time:  

 

Chair: Emily Lewis, Deputy County Administrator, Charlotte County, (941) 743-1582, 

Emily.lewis@charlottecountyfl.gov 

 

Vice Chair: Kathryn Matos, Assistant City Manager, Boynton Beach, matosk@bbfl.us 

 

Board Liaison: Terry Atchley, City Manager, Wauchula, (863) 773-3131, 

tatchley@cityofwauchula.com 

 

Tasks: Scholarships and Awards (Goals II, III and VI) 

• Administer the FCCMA Awards Program. 

• Administer the Academic Scholarship Program. 

• Administer the Emerging Leaders Conference Scholarship Program. 

• Nominate members for ICMA & FCCMA Awards. 

• Report quarterly to Board of Directors. 

 

Continuing Members: 

• Paula Baracaldo, Chief of Staff, Pasco County, pbaracaldo@pascocountyfl.net 

• David Bridle, dbridle30@gmail.com 

• Jeff Brown, Special Projects Director, Auburndale, jbrown@auburndalefl.com 

• Brandon Henry, Community Planner/GIS Analyst, Safety Harbor, 

bhenry@cityofsafetyharbor.com 

• Lindsey Johnson, lindsey.johnson@charlottecountyfl.gov 

• Elijaquan Lee, Code Compliance Officer, Town of Fort Myers Beach, 

elijaquanlee30@gmail.com 

• Ryan Murphy, Operations Coordinator, Sarasota County, rmurphy@scgov.net 

• Tobey Phillips, Deputy County Administrator, Hernando County, 

tphillips@hernandocounty.us 

• Shawn Sherrouse, Deputy City Manager, Lakeland, shawn.sherrouse@lakelandgov.net 

• Jill Silverboard, Deputy County Administrator, Pinellas County, 

jsilverboard@pinellascounty.org 

• T. Michael Stavres, Assistant City Manager, Winter Haven, 

mstavres@mywinterhaven.com 

• Stefen Wynn, City Manager, Neptune Beach, cm@nbfl.us 

 

New Members: 

• Sue Beaudet, Town Manager, Bronson, townmanager@townofbronson.org 

• Andy Brooks, Administrative Services Director, Casselberry, abrooks@casselberry.org 

• Treasa Brown Stubbs, Assistant City Manager, Lauderdale Lakes, 

treasab@lauderdalelakes.org 

• Tandra Davis, Town Manager, Dundee, tdavis@townofdundee.com 
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• Gabriella Gonzalez, Master of Public Administration, University of South Florida 

gng98@live.com 

• Sarah Hannah-Spurlock, Nighttime Economy Manager, Fort Lauderdale, 

sspurlock@fortlauderdale.gov 

• Lindsay Judah, District Chief, St. Pete Beach Fire Rescue, ljudah@stpetebeach.org 

• Mike Staffopoulos, City Manager, Jacksonville Beach, mstaffopoulos@jaxbchfl.net 

• Andrew Thompson, Director of Financial Services, Oakland Park, 

andrewt@oaklandparkfl.gov 
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